



MADISON PIKE SIDEWALK, PHASE 5
INDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 150595
Bid Date 3/1/2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

JPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TMS CONSTRUCTION

MADISON PIKE SIDEWALK, PHASE 5 (McCULLUM DRIVE TO ST. CECELIA) (STATE SECTION)										
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
1	110	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BID)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
3	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, (INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF SIGNS AND MAILBOXES)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	202	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
5	202	SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	650	SY	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00
6	204/206	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT TO SUBGRADE AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	SPL	4" TOP SOIL, SEED AND MULCH	1,000	SY	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
8	212/213	EROSION CONTROL AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	505	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON REPLACEMENT	1,500	SF	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00
10	505	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON REPLACEMENT	3,000	SF	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00
11	402/403	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	1,000	SF	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
12	302	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	250	SF	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00
13	505	CONCRETE STEPS	50	SF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
14	505	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	11,000	SF	\$10.00	\$110,000.00	\$8.00	\$88,000.00	\$8.50	\$93,500.00
15	505	CONSTRUCT ADA CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES, AS PER PLAN	25	EA	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
16	506	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (WIDTH VARIES FROM 24" TO 30")	2,200	LF	\$30.00	\$66,000.00	\$36.00	\$79,200.00	\$38.00	\$83,600.00
17	701	CATCH BASIN, STANDARD DOUBLE GRATE CURB INLET PER DETAIL	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	701	CATCH BASIN, STANDARD INLET PER DETAIL	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	710	12" CONCRETE STORM SEWER	20	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00



MADISON PIKE SIDEWALK, PHASE 5
 INDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY
 PROJECT: 150595
 Bid Date 3/1/2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

JPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TMS CONSTRUCTION

MADISON PIKE SIDEWALK, PHASE 5 (McCULLUM DRIVE TO ST. CECELIA) (STATE SECTION)										
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
20	SPL	ADJUST EX. SANITARY MANHOLE TO GRADE AS PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	SPL	ADJUST EX. WATER METER TO GRADE AS PER NKWD REQUIREMENTS	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
22	SPL	ADJUST EX. FIRE HYDRANT TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	SPL	RELOCATE WATER METER AS PER NKWD REQUIREMENTS	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
24	SPL	ADJUST EX. GAS VALVE TO GRADE AS PER DUKE ENERGY REQUIREMENTS	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
25	SPL	ADJUST TELEPHONE MANHOLE TO GRADE AS PER CINCINNATI BELL REQUIREMENTS	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
26	SPL	SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	375	SF	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	\$60.00	\$22,500.00
27	714	PAVEMENT MARKING - THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK WITH HATCHING & STRIPING AT PAVER CROSSWALKS	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	715	SIGNAGE - PEDESTRIAN CROSSING (S1-1 with W16-9P)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
29	715	SIGNAGE - PEDESTRIAN CROSSING (S1-1 with W16-7P)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
30	715	SIGNAGE - PEDESTRIAN CROSSING (W11-2 with W16-7P)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
31	SPL	INSTALL NEW SCHOOL FLASHER POLE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING) (INSTALLATION ONLY. MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED BY KYTC AND PAID BY	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
22	SPL	CROSSWALK PAVERS WITH 7" CONCRETE BASE	650	SF	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
33	SPL	FLUSH CONCRETE CURB FOR CROSSWALK	210	LF	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$28.50	\$5,985.00
34	SPL	ABANDON EXISTING CISTERN - REMOVE TOP AND FILL WITH FLOWABLE FILL	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1000	\$1,000.00
TOTAL						\$379,200.00		\$385,600.00		\$409,860.00